Amounts to be included in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement but required by statue to be excluded
when determining the Movement in Reserves Statement

Amounts not included in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement but required to be included by statue
when determining the Movement in Reserves Statement

Net additional amount required to be debited or credited to the
Revenue Reserves balance for the year

Page 58 of 68

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2014/15

Note 8   Green Network Partnership

Overview

Financial Performance

Revenue

2013/14 2014/15
£ Council Percentage £

97,499
Funding From Authorities Represented by
GCVSDPA 50.0% 93,386

Other Government Agencies

96,201 Total From Other Government Agencies 50.0% 93,385

193,700 TOTAL 100.0% 186,771

Page 59 of 68

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2014/15

Capital and Reserves

2013/14 2014/15
Reserves Represented by:

Useable Reserves

Unuseable Reserves

Change in Accounting Policy :IFRS 11

As
Previously

Stated

As Restated Amendment

£ £ £
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

Cost of Services 989,178 684,856 (304,322)

(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services (43,645) (50,393) (6,748)

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 39,355 14,607 (24,748)

Balance Sheet

Net Assets Excluding Pension (Liability)/Asset (15,856) (12,154) 3,702

Net (Liabilities)/Asset Including Pension (467,856) (368,154) 99,702

Page 60 of 68

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2014/15

As
Previously

Stated

As Restated Amendment

Movement In Reserves (Usable Reserves)

Net increase or (decrease) before transfers to other 506,616 506,992 376
Transfer to creditors (386,616) (386,992) (376)

Movement In Reserves (Pension Reserve)

Net increase or (decrease) before transfers to other (119,000) (90,000) 29,000
Balance at 31 March 2014 carried forward (452,000) (423,000) 29,000

Movement in Reserves (Employee Statutory Adjustment

Net increase or (decrease) before transfers to other 4,417 (211) (4,628)
Balance at 31 March 2014 carried forward (15,856) (20,484) (4,628)

Note 9   Financing & Investment Income

2013/14 2014/15
Restated

£ £

6,431 Total Financing & Investment Income 11,667

Note 10   Operating Leases

31st March
2014

31st March
2015

Restated
£ £

94,250 55,250

Page 61 of 68

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2014/15

Note 11   Debtors

31st March
2014

31st March
2015

Restated
£ £

12,181 Total  short term debtors 12,144

Note 12 Creditors

31st March
2014

31st March
2015

Restated
£ £

559,811 Total short term creditors 529,562

Note 13 Transfer to Creditors

2013/14 2014/15